

Building the Future, One Child at a Time

BOARD OF EDUCATION MEMBERS Mr. Darius Brown-Board Chair Mr. Austin Taylor-Board Vice Member Ms. Thereatha Redding-Board Member Ms. Kesha Nelson-Board Member Ms. Maslyan Tarver-Board Member

> Superintendent Dr. Michael H. Robinson

15582 GA Highway 27, Lumpkin, GA 31815 PH: 229-838-4374

News Advisory
FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE:

March 11, 2024

School Board Appreciation Week

LUMPKIN, GA- The Stewart County School District is joining in a statewide celebration to salute the efforts of local school board members. March 11-15, 2024, has been proclaimed School Board Appreciation Week in Georgia. The weeklong observance calls attention to the contributions of local boards of education.

"I can honestly speak for the Stewart County School District faculty and staff by saying that we truly appreciate the hard work and commitment that our School Board Members demonstrate for our scholars is incredible," said Superintendent Dr. Michael H. Robinson. I can't think of another public service that is greater and directly impacts schools and the well-being of the scholars they serve.

The Stewart County Board School District will honor its board Members during their Board Workshop on Tuesday, March 13, 2024, at 6:00pm. We salute Mr. Darius Brown (Board Chair), Mr. Austin Taylor (Board Vice Chair), Ms. Thereatha Redding, Ms. Kesha Nelson, and Ms. Maslyan Tarver for making the sacrifice to serve as advocates for our scholars and establish clear expectations for our school district.

Happy School Board Appreciation Week!

###